FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

February 21, 2023

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Jake Adams, Executive Director/CEO-CCEDC jadams@carrollcountyedc.com or 765-432-4224 (c)

Darrell Yoder, President-Town of Flora dpyoder123@yahoo.com or 765-427-0498

Greg Maish, CEO-Mulberry Telecommunications gregmaish@mintel.net or 765-296-6274







Mulberry Telecommunications breaks ground in Flora

TOWN OF FLORA, Ind. – Mulberry Telecommunications recently broke ground on their new facility that will serve as the centerpiece for Carroll County operations. Early last year the Town of Flora announced a new partnership and project with Mulberry Telecommunications. The project, slated to roll out over a 2 year timespan will be to provide direct fiber-to-home broadband to over 800+ homes within the incorporated limits of Flora and subsequently key underserved areas of southern Carroll County.

"We are so grateful to start the construction of the building that will serve many homes and businesses in Carroll County. Upon its completion, it will open the door to offer fiver services and local customer service from Mulberry Telecommunications to Flora, Cutler, Bringhurst, and more. We greatly appreciate the Town of Flora for welcoming our company and look forward to serving them in the years to come." Greg Maish, CEO, Mulberry Telecommunications.

"We continue to see private investment pouring into Carroll County for connectivity. These investments are generational and will have a profound impact on future generations. We want to thank the Town of Flora and Mulberry Telecommunications for their continued commitment to connecting our community." Jake Adams, Carroll County Economic Development Corporation.

[RELATED ARTICLES]

Carroll County Designated as Broadband Ready - Inside INdiana Business

Commissioners take time to think about broadband ordinance - Carroll County Comet



